# **-IOP \$40.00 25575**

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ice Products, Inc.		04/03/2008	CORPORATION: INDIANA

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Home City Ice Company, Inc.	
Street Address:	6045 Bridgetown Road	
City:	Cincinnati	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	45248	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OHIO	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2557517	PURITY PARTY ICE

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (317)423-3063

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 317-423-2300

Email: joyce@bahretlaw.com

Correspondent Name: R. Randall Frisk

Address Line 1: 320 North Meridian Street

Address Line 2: Suite 510

Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	19034-3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	R. Randall Frisk
Signature:	/R. Randall Frisk/
Date:	09/09/2008

900115609 TRADEMARK REEL: 003849 FRAME: 0085 Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003849 FRAME: 0086

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Ice Products, Inc. hereinafter referred to as Assignor, a corporation of the State of Indiana, having a principal place of business at 650 E. Division Street, Evansville, Indiana, adopted and used the trademark, PURITY PARTY ICE, and registered said mark on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 2,557,517;

WHEREAS, Assignor has transferred its rights in said trademark and registration to Home City Ice Company, Inc., hereinafter referred to as Assignee, an Ohio corporation, having a principal place of business at 6045 Bridgetown Road, Cincinnati, Ohio 45248;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good, valuable and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has assigned and transferred unto Assignee, and by these presents does assign and transfer unto Assignee, all right, title and interest in, to and under said trademark and registration, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by said trademark, as well as any and all licenses relating thereto, and the right to sue for past infringement.

WITNESS Assignor's hand this \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2008.

ICE PRODUCTS, INC.

George J. Moll, Vice President

STATE OF INDIANA ) SS: COUNTY OF VANDERBURGH )

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared the above-named Assignor, personally known, and who executed the foregoing Assignment in my presence and acknowledged the execution thereof as Assignor's free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth and expressed.

Reed S. Schmitt, Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 10/30/2008 My County of Residence: Vanderburgh

V:\00 F-J\Home City Ice Company, Inc 2-043-08-\2 Trademark Registration File

RECORDED: 09/09/2008

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003849 FRAME: 0087